## Lotta Jarleryd leaves the role as CFO of Addnode Group

# Lotta Jarleryd has today announced that she will leave her role as CFO and member of the group management. The recruitment of a replacement will begin immediately.

Lotta Jarleryd will continue in her role until a successor takes office, or at the latest until October 2023.

"During her time as CFO for Addnode Group, Lotta has been significant for the company's development. We have doubled the net sales, tripled the profit and become an international company in the last four years. I want to thank Lotta for a good collaboration and wish her all the best when she now chooses to leave the company," says Johan Andersson, CEO and President of Addnode Group.

"I am grateful to have been part of this fantastic company, an incredible team and an exciting journey since 2019. Together, we have taken many important steps in the company's growth and internationalization. It has not been an easy decision to leave Addnode Group. I wish the team all the luck and continued success," says Lotta Jarleryd.

#### For more information, please contact:

Johan Andersson, CEO and President, Addnode Group Phone: +46 (0) 704 20 58 31 E-mail: johan.andersson@addnodegroup.com

Christina Rinman, Head of Corporate Communication and Sustainability, Addnode Group Phone: +46 (0) 709 711 213 E-mail: christina.rinman@addnodegroup.com

#### About Addnode Group

Addnode Group acquires, operates and develops entrepreneur-driven companies that provide software and digital services to markets in which the group have or can achieve a leading position. We are a leading global supplier of software and services for design, construction and product data information, and a leading supplier of document and case management systems to public sector clients in Sweden.

We have 2,400 employees in Sweden, UK, Germany, Australia, Austria, Canada, Denmark, Finland, France, India, Ireland, Japan, Lithuania, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Serbia, Slovakia, and USA. Net sales in 2022 amounted to SEK 6.2 billion. Addnode Group's Series B share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit: www.addnodegroup. com

### Attachments

Lotta Jarleryd leaves the role as CFO of Addnode Group